

অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION



(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

No.: AOA/EAGM/51/2024/7 Date: 22nd August 2024

NOTICE

As directed by the Hon'ble President, Assam Olympic Association, I hereby publish the list of member Associations (State Sports Association & District Sports Association) for the upcoming Elective Annual General Meeting of Assam Olympic Association for the term of 2024-2028.

SI. No.	Name State Sports Association	SI. No.	Name of District Sports Association
1	Archery Association of Assam	1	Barpeta
2	Assam Athletics Association	2	Bongaigaion
3	Assam Badminton Association	3	Dhubri
4	Assam Boat Racing & Rowing Association	4	Dibrugarh
5	Assam Amateur Boxing Association	5	Guwahati
6	Assam Carrom Association	6	Golaghat
7	Cycling Association of Assam	7	Goalpara
8	Assam Fencing Association	8	Hailakandi
9	Assam Gymnastics Association	9	Jorhat
10	Assam Handball Association	10	Kokrajhar
11	Assam Hockey	11	Karimganj
12	All Assam Judo Association	12	Karbi Anglong
13	Assam Kho Kho Association	13	Morigaon
14	Assam Kayaking & Canoeing Association	14	Mangoldoi
15	Netball Association of Assam	15	Nowgong
16	Assam Rifle & Shooting Association	16	Nalbari
17	Rugby Association of Assam	17	Lakhimpur
18	Assam Sepak Takraw Association	18	Silchar
19	Assam Squash Racket Association	19	Sivasagar
20	All Assam Tennis Association	20	Tinsukia
21	All Assam Taekwondo Association	21	Tezpur
22	Assam Table Tennis Association	22	Udalguri
23	Assam Volleyball Association	23	Majuli
24	Assam Weightlifting Association	24	Kamrup
25	Assam Wrestling Association	25	Dhemaji
26	Wushu Association of Assam	26	Hojai
27	Assam Football Association	27	Baksa
28	Assam Lawn Bowl Association	28	Chirang

Continue to Page No.: 2



অসম অলিম্পিক সংস্থা ASSAM OLYMPIC ASSOCIATION



(Affiliated to Indian Olympic Association)

29	Assam Triathlon Association	29	West Karbi Anglong
30	Assam Swimming Association	30	Biswanath
31	All Assam Karate Association	31	Bajali
32	Assam Basketball Association	32	Tamulpur
33	Modern Pentathlon Association of Assam	33	Dima Hasao

Further, it is informed that those State Sports Association & District Sports Association who haven't yet submitted the requisite documents soughed by the Assam Olympic Association are requested to submit the same on or before 5.00 PM 30th August 2024, so that their representation may be considered.

(Lakhya Konwar)

General Secretary
Assam Olympic Association

Date: 22nd August 2024

Memo No.:AOA/EAGM/51/2024/7-A Copy to:

1. Hon'ble President, Assam Olympic Association for favour of kind information.

2. Notice Board of Assam Olympic Association, D.T.R.P. Indoor Stadium, Ulubari, Guwahati-07, Assam.

3. Office Copy.

General Secretary
Assam Olympic Association